:9)) AUSTIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

INSPIRE « EMPOWER « ACCELERATE

For consideration at the July 14, 2025 School Board Meeting:

New Hires:

Name Position

Bungum Rebecca Teacher- ECFE

Carlson Amy Teacher - Instructional Coach
Fadness Sandra Teacher - EL Science

Fett Madison Para - Summer School
Guy Justice Varsity Cheer Coach
Mathias Danita Para - Special Education
Weber Shelley Teacher - Science

Weke Chantale Success Coach

Witt Amber Food Service - Head Cook

Transfer/Contract Modifications:

Name Position
From Teacher - Elementary Ed to
Berthiaume  Nick ED Tech Specialist

From ED Tech Specialist to
McRae Josh Teacher - Behavior Intervention

Request for Leave:
Name Position

Berthiaume  Nick Grade 6 Teacher

Resignations/Retirements:

Name Position

Htway Chitsu ECFE Assistant
Humphress  Kellie Administrative Assistant
Larson Mary Food Service Helper

Moe Preston HVAC Engineer

Location
CLC
Southgate
AHS
COOP
AHS
Sumner
AHS
District
AHS

Location

District

To Southgate

Location
Holton

Location
CLC
Southgate
Neveln
District

Effective Date
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
6/12/2025
8/11/2025
8/19/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/19/2025

Effective Date

71712025

8/14/2025

Effective Date
2025-2026

Effective Date
5/30/2025
5/30/2025
5/28/2026
7/18/2025



