

For consideration at the July 14, 2025 School Board Meeting:

New Hires:

Name		Position	Location	Effective Date
Bungum	Rebecca	Teacher - ECFE	CLC	8/11/2025
Carlson	Amy	Teacher - Instructional Coach	Southgate	8/11/2025
Fadness	Sandra	Teacher - EL Science	AHS	8/11/2025
Fett	Madison	Para - Summer School	COOP	6/12/2025
Guy	Justice	Varsity Cheer Coach	AHS	8/11/2025
Mathias	Danita	Para - Special Education	Sumner	8/19/2025
Weber	Shelley	Teacher - Science	AHS	8/11/2025
Weke	Chantale	Success Coach	District	8/11/2025
Witt	Amber	Food Service - Head Cook	AHS	8/19/2025
Transfer/Contract Modifications:				
Name		Position	Location	Effective Date
		From Teacher - Elementary Ed to		
Berthiaume	Nick	ED Tech Specialist	District	7/7/2025
		From ED Tech Specialist to		
McRae	Josh	Teacher - Behavior Intervention	To Southgate	8/14/2025
Request for Leave:				
Name		Position	Location	Effective Date
Berthiaume	Nick	Grade 6 Teacher	Holton	2025-2026
Resignations/Retirements:				
Name		Position	Location	Effective Date
Htway	Chitsu	ECFE Assistant	CLC	5/30/2025
Humphress	Kellie	Administrative Assistant	Southgate	5/30/2025
Larson	Mary	Food Service Helper	Neveln	5/28/2026
Moe	Preston	HVAC Engineer	District	7/18/2025